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Members 
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organization, country 
and 
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contact 
 

 Brent Woodward, Merial, USA, 2010, Brent.Woodward@Merial.com 
 Charl Hunlun, SA Stud Book, SA, 2010, charl@studbook.co.za 
 David Hewitt, World Holstein Friesian Federation, 2010,  

whff@btinternet.com 
 Donagh Berry, TEAGASC, ROI, 2010, Donagh.Berry@teagasc.ie 
 Francois Guillaume, INRA, France, 2010, 

francois.guillaume@jouy.inra.fr  
 George Wiggans, USDA, USA, 2010, George.Wiggans@ARS.USDA.GOV 
 Hans Wilmink, CRV , NL, 2010,  Hans.Wilmink@crv4all.com  
 Hossein Jorjani, Interbull centre, Sweden,  2010, 

Hossein.Jorjani@hgen.slu.se  
 Ilona Gunsser, Germany, 2010, ilona.gunsser@t-online.de  
 Jean Marc Vacelet, Organisme de selection de la race Montbeliarde,  

FR, 2007, Vacelet@montbeliarde.org 
 Linda Markle, Holstein Canada, 2011, lmarkle@holstein.ca  
 Marco Winters, DairyCo, Uk, 2010, Marco.Winters@dairyco.org.uk  
 Paolo Ajmone Marsan, Università Cattolica del S. Cuore, Italy, 2010, 

paolo.ajmone@unicatt.it  
 Reinhard Reents, VIT, Germany, 2010, reinhard.reents@vit.de 
 Suzan Tellez, Resource Computing, US, 2008, sztellez@aol.com  
 Suzanne Harding,  Holstein UK, UK, 2008, Suzanne@holstein-uk.org 
 Thorsten Senftleben, VIT, Germany, 2011, thorsten.senftleben@vit.de  
 Wim van Haeringen, VHL, Netherlands, 2010,  wha@vhladmin.nl  

 
Members left  Franz Seefried, VIT, Germany, 2010 franz-reinhold.seefried@vit.de 

 
Meetings  Last:  

21st June 2011, France 
Next:  
 

Participation Absent: 
Donagh Berry, Francois Guillaume, 
Jean Marc Vacelet , Suzan Tellez,  
Reinhard Reents,  Ilona Gunsser, 
Paolo Ajmone Marsan,  Hossein 
Jorjani. 

 

Key Agenda Issues 1. Update on ISAG developments since last meeting 
2. Update on INTERBULL developments since last meeting 
3. Presentation by Andre Eggen about new low density chip 
4. Discussion about recommending SNPS for parentage verification 
5. Other Species 
 

Important 
Decisions 

1. Group agreed to recommend to the ICAR board that SNPS be 
adopted for parentage verification and recording. 

2. By early 2012 there will be a list of the laboratories accredited to run 
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SNPs for parentage verification. 
3. A document repository is to be set up on the ICAR web site to hold 

important documents pertaining to parentage verification and 
recording. 

 
Cooperation and 
links to other 
WG/TF/SC 

Genetic Analysis WG 
EDE WG 
INTERBULL 
ISAG 

Issues to be 
handled by the 
Board & Deadline 

 

Top 5 Issues  
for WG  

1. Timeframes for parentage SNP introduction and ratification by ICAR 
2.  


